

ITEM NO. 5

COURT NO. 5

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.1 IN CP(Civil) No.252-253/2001 IN CA.Nos.8500-8501/2001

SHANTI SPORTS CLUB & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KULDIP SINGH GANGER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Shanti Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
M/sDhruv Mehta,Arvind Verma,
Shobha,Anu Mehta,Advs.for
M/s KL. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.VB Saharya,Adv.for
M/s Saharya & Co.

M/s DN Goburdhun,Pinky Anand,
Geeta Luthra,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J..T....R
.SP2

The case is adjourned by two weeks for filing
counter affidavit.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master